



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 825/2024**
ASISH MOHAPATRA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal, Ms. Prakriti Anand, Ms. Nitai Agarwal & Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advocates

versus

SLOWFORM MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Kushal Gupta, Ms. Akanksha Sharma & Ms. Upadhyaya, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
% **09.12.2024**

I.A. 47516/2024 (vacation of stay) & I.A. 47517/2024 (exemption)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 18.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 9, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)