



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 825/2024 & I.A. 47517/2024**
ASISH MOHAPATRA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh
Goyal, Ms. Prakriti Anand and Ms.
Lisa Sanskrit, Advs.

versus

SLOWFORM MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. S. Rajagopal, Mr. Kushal Gupta,
Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms. Dakshja
Upadhyaya, Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
18.12.2024

%

I.A. 47516/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC)

1. The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs seeks time to file reply to the instant application.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of two weeks from date with advance copy to the learned counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List before the Court on date already fixed i.e. 12.02.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)