



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 825/2024**  
**ASISH MOHAPATRA & ORS.** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetrapal and Ms. Lisa  
Sankrit, Advs.

versus

**SLOWFORM MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.** .....Defendants  
Through: Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv. for D-1-5  
(9811128289) (through VC).

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**13.01.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Regular stenographer is on leave today.**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 22.01.2025.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 13, 2025/PU**