



\$~O-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 825/2024**

ASISH MOHAPATRA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Sanyam
Khetarpal, Ms. Prakriti Anand and
Ms. Lisa Sanskrit, Advvs.

versus

SLOWFORM MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kushal Gupta and Ms. Akansha
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.02.2025

I.A. 3255/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF – INJUNCTION)

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice, and he prays for some time to take instructions and to file a reply.
4. It is submitted that this matter and the other matter between the parties is coming up before the Court on 12.02.2025.
5. Accordingly, list this application on 12.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025

aks/dp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)