



\$~O-39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 825/2024, I.A. 45090/2024, I.A. 47303/2024, I.A. 47516/2024, I.A. 1701-02/2025  
ASISH MOHAPATRA & ORS. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal and Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advs.

versus

SLOWFORM MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. ....Defendants  
Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**  
**29.04.2025**

%

1. It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the parties that they are exploring the possibility of an amicable resolution.
2. Awaiting the outcome thereto, hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 23.09.2025.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**  
**APRIL 29, 2025/P/MJO**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)